

MACT 87/24
SUNITA DEVI (LRS OF DECEASED GOVIND)
Vs.
MAHABIR SINGH

24.04.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
 Shri Munesh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
 alongwith owner in person.
 Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Parties are inclined for settlement as submitted by Ld. Counsel
for insurance company.

Put up for lok adalat on **11.05.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.04.2024