

20 MACT 87/24

SUNITA DEVI (LRS OF DECEASED GOVIND) Vs. MAHABIR
SINGH

28.10.2025

Present: Ms. Fariya Rana, Ld.Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Munesh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
through VC.
Driver and owner in person.
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Steps not taken for PE.

**Fresh summons be issued to both the witnesses on filing of PF
within 10 days from today. Diet money be paid on the spot to the witnesses.**

Put up for PE on 20.02.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.10.2025