

MACT 87/24
SUNITA DEVI (LRS OF DECEASED GOVIND) Vs.
MAHABIR SINGH

20.02.2026

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Mahesh Chand Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
driver and owner through VC.
Driver and owner in person.
Shri Anil Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought as main counsel is not
available.

Steps not taken for PE. Last opportunity is granted
to conclude the PE.

Put up for PE on **29.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.02.2026